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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 76

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 20 JUNE 2019
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 1-2019)

76. Mr W T I Mafanya (EFF) to ask the Minister of Police:

(a) What total number of members does the Anti-Gang Unit have and (b) where are they located?
NW1033E

REPLY:

(a) and (b)

	Province
	(a) Total number of members
	(b) Location

	Eastern Cape
	60 members
	10111 Centre, Port Elizabeth

	Free State
	8 members (Task Team)
	Provincial office, Bloemfontein

	Gauteng
	18 members
	Provincial Detective ServiceOrganised Crime, Aeroton,
Johannesburg

	KwaZulu-Natal
	20 members (Task Team)
	Provincial office, Durban

	Limpopo
	None
	Not applicable

	Mpumalanga
	None
	Not applicable

	Northern Cape
	None
	Not applicable

	North West
	None
	Not applicable

	Western Cape
	171 members
	Faure, Western Cape



Reply to question 76 recommended

GENERAL NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE
KJ SITOLE (SOEG) 
Date: 2019/07/16


Reply to question 76 approved 

GENERAL BH CELE (MP)
MINISTER OF POLICE
Date: 2019/07/24
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